
Regional Food 

Bank Counties Served

Designation 

Code Contact Person Email address Donation Link Mailing Address

ACCESS Jackson BK01 Kellie Battaglia kbattaglia@accesshelps.org http://www.accesshelps.org/donate/ donorsupport@accesshelps.org

CCA Clatsop BK04 Dusten Martin dmartin@ccaservices.org

https://ccaservices.org/how-you-can-

help/donate/ 2010 SE Chokeberry Ave, Warrenton, OR 97146

Clark County Food 

Bank Clark BK21 Christina Stewart

christina.stewart@clarkcountyfoodbank.

org clarkcountyfoodbank.org/donate 6502 NE 47th Ave Vancouver, WA 98661

Columbia Gorge 

Food Bank (Checks 

made out to: Oregon 

Food Bank BK14)

Hood River, 

Sherman, Wasco BK14 Leah Hall lhall@oregonfoodbank.org

https://give.oregonfoodbank.org/give/548413/#!

/donation/checkout PO Box 2313 The Dalles OR 97058

Columbia Pacific 

Food Bank Columbia BK05 Alex Tardif alex@cpfoodbank.org https://cpfoodbank.org/get-involved/donate/ P.O. Box 1031 St. Helens, OR 97051

Community Action 

Program East 

Central Oregon

Gilliam, Morrow, 

Umatilla, Wheeler BK02

Stephanie 

Heaton sheaton@capeco-works.org https://www.capeco-works.org/donate.html 721 SE 3rd Suite D, Pendleton, OR 97801

Feeding Umpqua Douglas BK19 Sarah McGregor sarah.mcgregor@ucancap.org https://www.ucancap.org/ 280 Kenneth Ford Dr, Roseburg, OR  97470

FOOD For Lane 

County Lane BK07 Rozlyn Fox rfox@foodforlanecounty.org https://foodforlanecounty.org/governorsdrive/ 770 Bailey Hill Road. Eugene, OR 97401

Food Share of 

Lincoln County Lincoln BK10 Pati D'Eliseo pdeliseo@foodsharelc.org

https://foodsharelc.org/new-donate-to-food-

share-now/ 535 NE 1st Street Newport, OR 97365

Josephine County 

Food Bank Josephine BK08 Josephine Sze director@jocofoodbank.org https://www.jocofoodbank.org/make-an-impact PO BOX 250 Grants Pass, OR 97528

Klamath-Lake 

Counties Food Bank Klamath, Lake BK09 Niki Sampson niki@klamathfoodbank.org klamathfoodbank.org PO Box 317, Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Linn Benton Food 

Share Linn, Benton BK11

Ryan 

McCambridge rmccambridge@communityservices.us https://givebutter.com/csc-lbfs PO Box 1920, Corvallis, Oregon 97333

Marion Polk Food 

Share Marion, Polk BK13 Loki Coulter lcoulter@marionpolkfoodshare.org https://stateemployees.funraise.org/                1660 Salem Industrial Dr NE Salem OR, 97301

https://marionpolkfoodshare.org/ways-to-give/

NeighborImpact

Crook, Deschutes, 

Jefferson BK03 Carly Auten carlya@neighborimpact.org https://www.neighborimpact.org/donate-online/ 2303 SW 1st St., Redmond, OR 97756

Northeast Oregon 

Regional Food Bank 

(Community 

Connection of 

Northeast Oregon)

Baker, Grant, 

Union, Wallowa BK06 Audrey Smith audrey@ccno.org https://ccno.org/regional-food-bank/ 2802 Adams Ave. LaGrande, OR 97850
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Oregon Food Bank - 

Portland Metro area

Multnomah, 

Clackamas BK15 Eliana Torero etorero@oregonfoodbank https://give.oregonfoodbank.org/GSEFD25 7900 NE 33rd Dr. Portland, OR 97211

Oregon Food Bank - 

Southeast Oregon 

Services Harney, Malheur BK12 Sheila Hiatt shiatt@oregonfoodbank.org https://give.oregonfoodbank.org/GSEFD25 7900 NE 33rd Dr. Portland, OR 97211

Oregon Food Bank - 

Tillamook County 

Services Tillamook BK16

Mis (Melissa) 

Carlson-Swanson mcswanson@oregonfoodbank.org https://give.oregonfoodbank.org/GSEFD25 7900 NE 33rd Dr. Portland, OR 97211

Oregon Food Bank - 

Washington County 

Services Washington BK18 Eliana Torero etorero@oregonfoodbank https://give.oregonfoodbank.org/GSEFD25 7900 NE 33rd Dr. Portland, OR 97211

South Coast Food 

Share Coos, Curry BK17 Laura Hunter southcoastfoodshare@orcca.us

https://www.paypal.com/donate/?hosted_button

_id=YF2E82Y43MJZJ 1855 Thomas Ave. Coos Bay Oregon. 97420

Yamhill Community 

Action Partnership Yamhill BK20

Taylor McLean-

Down taylord@yamhillcap.org https://yamhillcap.org/donate-money PO Box 621, McMinnville, OR 97128
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